



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.902 OF 2026

PRAFUL RAGHUNATH MALVIYA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KALPANA PREMCHAND GARGELE AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate for Caveators/Respondents.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 02nd FEBRUARY 2026

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06th February 2026.
3. Advocate Mr. P.D. Sharma, who appears on caveat, waives service of notice on behalf of all the respondents.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)