

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 902 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Praful Raghunath Malviya And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Kalpana Premchand Gargele And OthersRESPONDENT

DEOUL PATHAK for Petitioner

Adv.P.D.Sharma (caveator for R 2 to 12) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned. By consent S.O. to 09/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)